
2025 Georgetown Eagles Varsity Schedule
Date Day School Mascot Place Time

August 21, 2025 Thursday Stony Point                   (Scrimmage) Tigers GISD Athletic Complex 6:30 PM
August 29, 2025 Friday Victoria East Titans Victories East High School7:00 PM
September 5, 2025 Friday Belton (Parent Night) Tigers GISD Athletic Complex 7:00 PM
September 12, 2025 Friday Copperas Cove Bulldogs Copperas Cove High School7:00 PM
September 19, 2025 Friday Open Open Open Open
September 26, 2025 Friday *Leander    (Go Gold Game)          Lions GISD Athletic Complex 7:00 PM
October 2, 2025 Thursday *Killeen Chaparral       Bobcats Searles Stadium 7:00 PM
October 10, 2025 Friday *Leander Rouse             Raiders GISD Athletic Complex 7:00 PM
October 17, 2025 Friday *East View (Pop Warner Middle School Night) Patriots GISD Athletic Complex 7:00 PM
October 24, 2025 Friday *Glenn (Homecoming) Grizzlies GISD Athletic Complex 7:00 PM
October 31, 2025 Friday *Lake Belton Broncos Lake Belton High School 7:00 PM
November 7, 2025 Friday *Cedar Park Timberwolves GISD Athletic Complex 7:00 PM

 Georgetown Eagles JV Silver Schedule
Date Day School Mascot Place Time

August 21, 2025 Thursday Stony Point                   (Scrimmage) Tigers GISD Athletic Complex 5:30 PM

August 28, 2025 Thursday Victoria East Titans GHS Practice Field 5:00 PM
September 4, 2025 Thursday Belton Tigers Belton High School 7:00 PM
September 11, 2025 Thursday Copperas Cove Bulldogs GHS Practice Field 7:00 PM
September 18, 2025 Thursday Open Open Open Open
September 25, 2025 Thursday *Leander              Lions Leander High School 7:00 PM
October 1, 2025 Wednesday *Killeen Chaparral       Bobcats GHS Practice Field 7:00 PM
October 9, 2025 Thursday *Leander Rouse             Raiders Rouse High School 7:00 PM
October 16, 2025 Thursday *East View Patriots GHS Practice Field 7:00 PM
October 23, 2025 Thursday *Glenn Grizzlies Glenn High School 7:00 PM
October 30, 2025 Thursday *Lake Belton Broncos GHS Practice Field 7:00 PM
November 6, 2025 Thursday *Cedar Park Timberwolves Cedar Park High School 7:00 PM

 Georgetown Eagles JV Blue Schedule
Date Day School Mascot Place Time

August 21, 2025 Thursday Stony Point                   (Scrimmage) Tigers GISD Athletic Complex 5:30 PM

August 28, 2025 Thursday Temple Wildcats GHS Practice Field 7:00 PM
September 4, 2025 Thursday Belton Tigers Belton High School 5:00 PM
September 11, 2025 Thursday Copperas Cove Bulldogs GHS Practice Field 5:00 PM
September 18, 2025 Thursday Open Open Open 5:00 PM
September 25, 2025 Thursday *Leander              Lions Leander High School 5:00 PM
October 1, 2025 Wednesday *Killeen Chaparral       Bobcats GHS Practice Field 5:00 PM
October 9, 2025 Thursday *Leander Rouse             Raiders Rouse High School 5:00 PM
October 16, 2025 Thursday *East View Patriots GHS Practice Field 5:00 PM
October 23, 2025 Thursday *Glenn Grizzlies Glenn High School 5:00 PM
October 30, 2025 Thursday *Lake Belton Broncos GHS Practice Field 5:00 PM
November 6, 2025 Thursday *Cedar Park Timberwolves Cedar Park High School 5:00 PM

 Georgetown Eagles Freshman White and Blue Schedule
Date Day School Mascot Place Time

August 15, 2025 Friday Cedar Ridge Raiders Cedar Ridge HS 5:00 PM
August 21, 2025 Thursday Stony Point                   (Scrimmage) Tigers GISD Athletic Complex 4:30 PM
August 28, 2025 Thursday Victoria East Titans Victoria East HS 5:00/7:00
September 4, 2025 Thursday Belton Tigers GHS Practice Field 5:00/7:00
September 11, 2025 Thursday Copperas Cove Bulldogs Copperas Cove HS 5:00/7:00
September 18, 2025 Thursday Open Open Open
September 25, 2025 Thursday *Leander              Lions GHS Practice Field 5:00/7:00

October 1, 2025 Wednesday *Killeen Chaparral       Bobcats Searles Stadium 5:00/7:00
October 9, 2025 Thursday *Leander Rouse             Raiders GHS Practice Field 5:00/7:00
October 16, 2025 Thursday *East View Patriots East View HS 5:00/7:00
October 23, 2025 Thursday *Glenn Grizzlies GHS Practice Field 5:00/7:00
October 30, 2025 Thursday *Lake Belton Broncos Lake Belton HS 5:00/7:00
November 6, 2025 Thursday *Cedar Park Timberwolves GHS Practice Field 5:00/7:00

Head Football Coach GISD Superintendent  Principal Georgetown High School
Chuck Griffin Dr. Devin Padavil Brian Johnson 2211 N Austin Avenue
griffinc@georgetownisd.org Georgetown, TX 78626

GISD Athletic Director Athletic Secretary 
Jason Dean Debbie Pullen

512-943-5106 Fax 512-943-5116

*Denotes District 8-5A Div 1 Games www.georgetownfootball.com 6/16/25
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